

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION st. NO. 16448 OF 2014

Subhash Eknath Nalawade and Another. ..Petitioners.

Versus

Suresh S. Nalawade & Others. ..Respondents.

Mr. N. V. Walawalkar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajit Kenjale for
the Petitioner.

Mr. V. S. Talkute for the Respondents.

Coram : RANJIT MORE, J.

Date : **December 5, 2014.**

P. C. :

1. At the outset, Mr. Talkute, the learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents seeks adjournment. He states that till next date, the Respondents will maintain status quo regarding the suit property. Statement is accepted as an undertaking to this Court.

2. Adjourned to 20th December 2014. To be shown on supplementary board.

[RANJIT MORE, J.]