

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 16448 OF 2014
Subhash Eknath Nalawade and anr.
vs.
Suresh S. Nalawade and ors.

Office Notes, Office
memorandum of Coram,
appearance, Court's
orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or
Judge's orders.

Mr. N.V. Walawalkar, Sr. Advocate a/w. Mr. Ajit Kenjale for
the Petitioners.
Mr. V.S. Talkute for Respondents.

CORAM : M. S. SONAK, J.
DATE : 09 FEBRUARY , 2015

P.C. :-

- 1] Stand over to 10 March 2015, in order to enable the parties to explore the possibility of settlement.

- 2] In the meanwhile, the statement with regard to *status quo* shall continue till the next date.

(M. S. SONAK, J.)