

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 16448 OF 2014

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.01.14
17:51:50 +0530

Subhash Eknath Nalawade & Anr. ... Petitioners
V/s.
Suresh Sadashiv Nalawade & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Pradeep Gole i/by Mr. Ajit Kenjale for the
petitioners.

Mr. Vishwanath Talkute for the respondents.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : JANUARY 14, 2026

PC.:

1. Mr. Gole, learned advocate for the petitioners, submits that one of the respondents has expired and seeks time to take necessary steps to bring on record the heirs and legal representatives of the deceased respondent.
2. Time, as prayed for, is granted.
3. Stand over to 10th February 2026.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)