

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.16448 OF 2014

Subhash Eknath Nalawade & AnrPetitioners

Vs.

Shri. Suresh Sadashiv Nalawade And OrsRespondents

Mr. Ajit Kenjale, for the Petitioners (through vc).

Mr. Mahesh Bhosale i/b Mr. Vishwanath Talkute, for the Respondents.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 13th FEBRUARY 2026

PC.:-

1. The learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners seeks time to take steps for Respondent Nos.1, 4, 5 & 7.

2. Stand over to **13th March 2026.**

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)