

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.16448 OF 2014**

Subhash Eknath Nalawade & Anr.Petitioners
Vs.
Shri. Suresh Sadashiv Nalawade & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Ajit Kenjale, for the Petitioners (through vc).
Mr. Vishwanath S. Talkute with Ms. Sampada S. Patil and Mr. Mahesh
Bhosale, for the Respondents.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
DATED : 17th APRIL 2026**

PC.:-

1. The learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners submits that the Petitioners are not in contact with him. On previous date, notices have been issued to the Petitioners. Service report is awaited.
2. It appears that the Petitioners are not interested in prosecuting the Petition. If no instructions are received through the counsel, the Petition may be dismissed as not prosecuted on the next date.
3. Stand over to **7th May 2026**.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)